Salmon Creek Avenue Pathway
Vicinity of Pleasant Valley Park and WSU Vancouver

Clark County

Project Information

Federal Funding Program: TAP Program

RTC Awarded Funding: $501,800

Project Goals:

Provide access to
Pleasant Valley Park
Remove pedestrians
and bicyclists from the
vehicle lane

Reduce pedestrian /
motorist conflicts
Reduce bicyclist /
motorist conflicts
Reduce pedestrian /
bicyclist conflicts

Project Outcomes:

Enhanced access to
Pleasant Valley Park
with the construction of
a marked crossing with
a HAWK beacon
Separated pedestrian
and bicyclist multi-use
pathway constructed
Conflicts between
pedestrians / bicyclists
and vehicles reduced

TAP-4440(004) / TA-5318
CRP #333022

Total Project Cost:

Project Type: Bicycle & Pedestrian

$910,500

Project Length: 0.4 miles

Function Classification:

Daily Traffic Volume: 4,160 ADT

Project Description

Minor Arterial

Construct new multi-use pathway on north/west side of Salmon Creek Avenue
between Washington State University and Pleasant Valley Park. Add pedestrian
crosswalk with HAWK beacon at entrance to Pleasant Valley Park.

Project Funding

Phase
PE
ROW
CN
Total

Year
2013
2015
2015

Federal Funds
$66,000
S0
$501,800
$567,800

Other
$134,500
$5,000
$202,700
$342,200

Total
$201,000
$5,000
$704,500
$910,500

Salmon Creek Avenue Pathway
Before and After Report



Project Outcome Details

o Enhanced defined access to the Pleasant Valley Park entrance has been constructed, including a HAWK beacon.

o The HAWK beacon and crosswalk provides a defined crossing between the park and WSU Vancouver.

e A dedicated multi-use pathway has been completed for pedestrians and bicyclists, extending the existing sidewalk
network for approximately 0.4 miles.

e Pedestrians and bicyclists have been separated from the travel lane, decreasing conflicts with motorists.

o The overall travel experience for all users has been improved and safety has been increased.
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Before — no pathway After — pathway

Before — no HAWK beacon After —- HAWK beacon
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