Salmon Creek Avenue Pathway

Vicinity of Pleasant Valley Park and WSU Vancouver

Clark County



Project Information

Federal Funding Program: TAP Program

RTC Awarded Funding: \$501,800

Project Goals:

 Provide access to Pleasant Valley Park

- Remove pedestrians and bicyclists from the vehicle lane
- Reduce pedestrian / motorist conflicts
- Reduce bicyclist / motorist conflicts
- Reduce pedestrian / bicyclist conflicts

Project Outcomes:

- Enhanced access to Pleasant Valley Park with the construction of a marked crossing with a HAWK beacon
- Separated pedestrian and bicyclist multi-use pathway constructed
- Conflicts between pedestrians / bicyclists and vehicles reduced

Total Project Cost: \$910,500

Project Type: Bicycle & Pedestrian

Project Length: 0.4 miles

Function Classification: Minor Arterial

Daily Traffic Volume: 4,160 ADT

Project Description

Construct new multi-use pathway on north/west side of Salmon Creek Avenue between Washington State University and Pleasant Valley Park. Add pedestrian crosswalk with HAWK beacon at entrance to Pleasant Valley Park.

Project Funding

Phase	Year	Federal Funds	Other	Total
PE	2013	\$66,000	\$134,500	\$201,000
ROW	2015	\$0	\$5,000	\$5,000
CN	2015	\$501,800	\$202,700	\$704,500
Total		\$567,800	\$342,200	\$910,500

Project Outcome Details

- Enhanced defined access to the Pleasant Valley Park entrance has been constructed, including a HAWK beacon.
- The HAWK beacon and crosswalk provides a defined crossing between the park and WSU Vancouver.
- A dedicated multi-use pathway has been completed for pedestrians and bicyclists, extending the existing sidewalk network for approximately 0.4 miles.
- Pedestrians and bicyclists have been separated from the travel lane, decreasing conflicts with motorists.
- The overall travel experience for all users has been improved and safety has been increased.





Before – no pathway



After – pathway



Before - no HAWK beacon



After – HAWK beacon

